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Ho. 399. T H E G O V E R N M E N T LANDS LAW, 1941. 

G R A N T MADE B Y T H E GOVERNOR UNDER S E C T I O N 2. 
C. C. W O O L L E Y , 

Governor. 
I , Charles Campbell Woolley, K n i g h t Commander of t h e Most Distinguished 

Order of Sa in t Michael and Saint George, Officer of the Most Excellent Order of the 
British E m p i r e , upon whom has b e e n conferred the decoration of the Military Cross, 
Governor a n d CommanderinChief in and over the Colony of Cyprus, do hereby 
grant unto each one of the persons whose name appears in t he first column of the 
Schedule here to (hereinafter referred t o severally as the " grantee " which expression 
shall include his heirs and permit ted assigns, in each case), the land described opposite 
his name in t h e second column of t h e Schedule, subject to t h e following conditions 
to be observed by each grantee, t h a t is to say : 

(a) each grantee shall p a y t o t h e Government of Cyprus the amount appearing 
opposi te his name in the t h i r d column of the Schedule ; 

(b) t h e l a n d shall not be regis tered in t he name of the grantee and the grantee 
shall no t charge, sell or in a n y other way directly dis£>ose of the land or 
a n y p a r t thereof; 

(c) t he g r a n t e e shall not erect or cause to be erected a n y structure whatsoever 
on t h e land. 

And this g r a n t is subject to this fur ther condition, t ha t is t o say :— 
Upon t h e breach or nonobservance of any of the conditions hereinbefore stated, 

this grant shal l be revoked and cancelled in so far as it re la tes to the individual 
grantee who is guilty of such breach or nonobservance and in such case— 

(a) the gran tee concerned shall fo r thwi th vacate the land ; and 
(b) any s t ruc ture erected on the l a n d in contravention of condition (c), as herein

before, shall vest in, and become the property of, the Crown without payment 
t o t h e grantee of any compensat ion whatsoever. 

S C H E D U L E . 

Name of Grantee 

l .Ef tyh ia I . Christo
phidou 

2. Haralambos Sopho
cleous Haralambides , 

Sousanna M. Orpha
nidou 

Eleni Sophocleous 
Haralambidou . v 

3. Lefk iHj . Stavr i 
4. Orthodoxia H . Papa

Charalambous 
5. Eleni S. Michaelidou 
6. Eleni Styl ianou 
7.Katerina H j . Stavrou 
8. Costas Hara lambides 

W \ . f*9.Maroulla D . Piekou
S-t-tjtf, niadou 
' 7 ' 7  Α λ 10. Eleni Vassiliadou 

Descr ipt ion of Land 

S u r v e y Reference 

Block 

21 

P l o t 

h · 2Ot) Pettahou 

32/20/3 

32/20/4 

32/20/6 

32/20/7 
32/20/8 
32/20/9 
32/20/10 
32/20/11 

32/20/12 

32/20/13 

Town and 
Quarter 

K i n d 
of 

pro
p e r t y 

NICOSIA 
Ayios 

Ioannis L a n d 288 

321 

604 

Amount 
Payable 

£ s. p. 

2 4 7 

4 7 0 

13 18 3 

972 
564 
501 
700 
957 

458 

508 

13 2 7 
6 12 1 
5 11 5 
7 14 7 

11 1 5 

5 5 3 

6 15 6 
0ίΥ&^ΤάΤπΥ h a i l d a n d t l l e P u b l i c S e a l of the Colony a t Nicosia, this 30th 

day of November, 1946. J
 ( M - P ; 1255/23.) 


