THE GOVERNMENT LANDS LAW, 1941.

GRANT MADE BY THE GOVERNOR UNDER SECTION 2.

C. C. WOOLLEY,

Governor.

I, Charles Campbell Woolley, Knight Commander of the Most Distinguished Order of Saint Michael and Saint George, Officer of the Most Excellent Order of the British Empire, upon whom has been conferred the decoration of the Military Cross, Governor and Commander-in-Chief in and over the Colony of Cyprus, do hereby grant unto each one of the persons whose name appears in the first column of the Schedule hereto (hereinafter referred to severally as the "grantee" which expression shall include his heirs and permitted assigns, in each case), the land described opposite his name in the second column of the Schedule, subject to the following conditions to be observed by each grantee, that is to say:

(a) each grantee shall pay to the Government of Cyprus the amount appearing

opposite his name in the third column of the Schedule;

(b) the land shall not be registered in the name of the grantee and the grantee shall not charge, sell or in any other way directly dispose of the land or any part thereof;

(c) the grantee shall not erect or cause to be erected any structure whatsoever

on the land.

And this grant is subject to this further condition, that is to say:—

Upon the breach or non-observance of any of the conditions hereinbefore stated, this grant shall be revoked and cancelled in so far as it relates to the individual grantee who is guilty of such breach or non-observance and in such case—

(a) the grantee concerned shall forthwith vacate the land; and

(b) any structure erected on the land in contravention of condition (c), as hereinbefore, shall vest in, and become the property of, the Crown without payment to the grantee of any compensation whatsoever.

Schedule.						
	Description of Land			Kind of pro-		Ex- tent Amount — Payable
Name of Grantee	Survey Reference				tent	
	Block	Plot	Town and Quarter	perty	Sq. Ft.	
1. Eftyhia I. Christophidou	21	32/20/3	NICOSIA Ayios Ioannis	Land	288	$ \begin{array}{ c c c c c } \hline & \pounds & s. & p. \\ \hline & 2 & 4 & 7 \end{array} $
2. Ĥaralambos Sopho- cleous Haralambides, Sousanna M. Orpha- nidou	,,	32/20/4	,,,	,,,	321	4 7 0
Eleni Sophocleous Haralambidou 3. Lefki Hj. Stavri 4. Orthodoxia H. Papa-	,,	32/20/6	,,	.	604	13 18 3
Charalambous 5. Eleni S. Michaelidou 6. Eleni Stylianou 7. Katerina Hj. Stavrou 8. Costas Haralambides 9. Maroulla D. Pickou-	;; ;; ;; ;;	32/20/7 32/20/8 32/20/9 32/20/10 32/20/11))))))))	;; ;; ;;	972 564 501 700 957	13 2 7 6 12 1 5 11 5 7 14 7 11 1 5
niadou	,,	32/20/12	. ,,	,	458	5 5 3

Given under my hand and the Public Seal of the Colony at Nicosia, this 30th day of November, 1946. (M.P. 1255/23.)

508

32/20/13